

Dev Sangha Institute of Professional Studies and Educational Research

(A Unit of Dev Sangha Seva Pratisthan)
Bompas Town, P.O. Dev Sangha, Distt.: Deoghar, Jharkhand, PIN 814114

NCTE Recognised * UGC Recognised * SKMU Affiliated * JAC Affiliated (JAC) * NAAC Accredited

Dated 04.01.2024

ADMINISTRATIVE FRAMEWORK TO CURB RAGGING

A Two-Tier Framework, as given below, shall function to curb the Menace of Ragging at DIPSER.

- Anti-Ragging Committee
- Anti-Ragging Squad

Anti-Ragging Committee

Sr.	Name of the Official	Designation	Designation in the Committee	Mobile No.
1	Dr. Babita Kumari	Vice - Principal	Chairman	8340504445
2	Dr. Shanti Kumari	Associate Professor	Convener	7070473645
3	Mrs. Shampa Roy	Assistant Professor	Member	7631099183
4	Mrs. Bablee Singh	Assistant, Art and Craft Department	Member	9631959369

Anti-Ragging Squad

Sr.	Name of Official	Designation	Designation in the Squad	Mobile No.
1	Mrs. Sandhya Kumari Jha	Assistant Professor	Squad Leader	9955192850
2	Mrs. Anju Pandit	Assistant Professor	Member	7903754202
3	Dr. Amit Bhattacharya	Assistant Professor	Member	7980050417

Roles and Responsibilities of Anti Ragging Squad

- To make surprise checking in hostels and other places vulnerable to incidents and having the potential of ragging.
- To conduct on the spot enquiry into any incident of ragging &shall submit in writing such report to the Anti Ragging Committee for further action.
- Anti-Ragging Squad shall maintain the record in the register of the surprise visits.

Roles and Responsibilities of Anti Ragging Committee

- To ensure complete compliance with the provision of UGC regulation 2009 at the institute level.
- To monitor and oversee the performance of anti-ragging squad for prevention of ragging in the institution.
- To recommend appropriate action in case an incident of ragging is reported by Anti-Ragging Squad or by the student(s) of the institute and to further inform/ get approval of the Secretary, DSSP & DIPSER. The Secretary may like to review the case if he feels necessary in the interest of the institution.
- Hold regular Review Meetings with members of the Anti-Ragging Squad shall maintain the record in the register of the surprise visits.
- Anti-Ragging Committee shall maintain the record in the register of its activities.